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Ms. Krystal Crittendon
Corporation Counsel
660 Woodward Avenue
1650 First National Building
Detroi t ,  MI48226-5555

RE: Violation of Detroit Charter Section 7.5-209
Demand for Forfeiture Proceedings against Detroit City Council Members
Pugh, Brown, Jenkins, Cockrel, Tate, Spivey and Mayor Bing

Hand-f )e l ivery

Dear Ms. Crittendon:

In letters clated May ll, 2Ol2,you notified Mayor Bing, the members of the City Council and
Governor Snyder that the Financial Stability Agreement violated Section 7.5 2Og of the Detroit
City Charter, and is therefore "void and unenforceable as a matter of law." We support you in

taking this courageous stand on behalf of the citizens of Detroit.

It is our understanding that the time limit given for remedy of this violation is 14 calendar days.
Given that this period has passed, we are writing to urge you to take the next step provided in the
Detroit City Charter to secure compliance. The Detroit Charter gives you authority to "take all

reasonable actions to secure compliance, including, but not limited to, judicial action."

Certain Council Members have further violated the law by passin$ a Ciry budget without

authority to do so. Therefore, we are calling for forfeiture proceedings against Council Members
Pugh, Brown, Jenkins, Cockrel, Tate and Spivey. We are also mobilizing the citizens of our City to

end this lawlessness on the part of elected officials.
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